
Region:4

Location: PA118

CSS #:  16738

Maximo Work Order No 6864

Asset #:  7671, 7800 7817, 7843 7850, 7860

Date: 12/21/2018

Original Description: 

Repairs Needed:  

RS Means Line Buildup and Labor Summary (Data Version 2017, Q4):

Quantity
Line Item 

Number
Labor Hours

Labor 

Rate/Hr
Materials Equipment

‐‐ NA 46 $98.00 ‐‐ ‐‐

‐‐ NA  ‐‐ ‐‐ ‐‐ $580.00

‐‐ NA  ‐‐ ‐‐ $2,653.00 ‐‐

‐‐ NA 4 $80.00 ‐‐ ‐‐

Estimate Summary:

Labor Cost
Material 

Cost
Equipment CE Factor

$4,828.00 $2,653.00 $580.00 102% $8,222.22

Total Cost

$8,061.00

Labor Hours

50

CMI Coordination and 

Site/Task Oversight

Labor/Truck 

$320.00

$4,508.00 

Total Estimate

Equipment Charge/scissor 

lift 
$580.00 

Various Materials (please 

see attached estimates 

for backup) 

$2,653.00 

Over and Above Estimate 

Several overhead doors need repairs: Door #14 ‐ Replace the following ‐ both cables including stops, thimbles and 

sleeves (as needed), rear Shive pulleys and coil cord.  Install #50 chair for shafts.

Replace one 12'2" x 24" bottom section. Door #15 ‐ Replace the following ‐ both cables including stops, thimbles and 

sleeves (as needed), remove and replace two drums, remove and replace operator and center couplers, coil cord.  

Service safety edge including new safety edge kit.  Repair/replace side seal. Door #3 & 12 control switches Warehouse 

Door ‐ Remove and replace (1) 12'2" x 24" 591 section.  Replace side seal and install pneumatic hose for sensing edge.  

Replace coil cord.  Urgent request due to safety issue with cables.  Recommended vendor is Plyler Overhead Door.  

Labor and materials to complete repairs on several overhead doors. 

Description Total



DOOR MATERIAL HOURS LABOR DOOR TOTAL

15 High Bay $132.00 $0.00

$210.00 $0.00

$126.00 $0.00

$55.00 $0.00

$64.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

8.000 $1,568.00

$0.00

$290.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
MATERIAL HOURS LABOR JOB TOTAL

$877.00 8.000 $1,568.00 $2,445.00

DATE:

12/20/2018

DATE:

Conneaut Lake, PA 16316

USARC PA118 Jesse Selman
ADDRESS:

6467 Mike Wood Blvd.
CITY, STATE, ZIP: CUSTOMER SIGNATURE:

JOB/FACILITY NAME: SALESMAN SIGNATURE:

FACILITY REPAIR TOTALS

Travel and labor to to complete listed repairs, (2) men.

MAINTENANCE & REPAIR CHECKLIST
SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDED REPAIRS

DESCRIPTION OF RECOMMENDED REPAIR

Replace frayed lift cables, 60' of 3/16" USA made cable
Replace (2) worn cable drums, L & R, PN-086675.1001  
Replace worn shaft couplers, (3) total, PN-607586.0001
Replace reversing edge coil cord, 2 conductor, PN-602146.0007
Replace side seal weatherstrip, 32' PN-407100.0203

Equipment charge; transport and use of scissors lift.


