

Over and Above Estimate

**Region:4**

**Location:** PA118

**CSS #:** 16738

**Maximo Work Order No:** 6864

**Asset #:** 7671, 7800 7817, 7843 7850, 7860

**Date:** 12/21/2018

**Original Description:**

Several overhead doors need repairs: Door #14 - Replace the following - both cables including stops, thimbles and sleeves (as needed), rear Shive pulleys and coil cord. Install #50 chair for shafts.

Replace one 12'2" x 24" bottom section. Door #15 - Replace the following - both cables including stops, thimbles and sleeves (as needed), remove and replace two drums, remove and replace operator and center couplers, coil cord.

Service safety edge including new safety edge kit. Repair/replace side seal. Door #3 & 12 control switches Warehouse Door - Remove and replace (1) 12'2" x 24" 591 section. Replace side seal and install pneumatic hose for sensing edge. Replace coil cord. Urgent request due to safety issue with cables. Recommended vendor is Plyler Overhead Door.

**Repairs Needed:**

Labor and materials to complete repairs on several overhead doors.

**RS Means Line Buildup and Labor Summary (Data Version 2017, Q4):**

Quantity	Line Item Number	Description	Labor Hours	Labor Rate/Hr	Materials	Equipment	Total
--	NA	Labor/Truck	46	\$98.00	--	--	\$4,508.00
--	NA	Equipment Charge/scissor lift	--	--	--	\$580.00	\$580.00
--	NA	Various Materials (please see attached estimates for backup)	--	--	\$2,653.00	--	\$2,653.00
--	NA	CMI Coordination and Site/Task Oversight	4	\$80.00	--	--	\$320.00

**Estimate Summary:**

Labor Hours	Labor Cost	Material Cost	Equipment	Total Cost	CE Factor	Total Estimate
50	\$4,828.00	\$2,653.00	\$580.00	\$8,061.00	102%	<b>\$8,222.22</b>

## **The Genuine. The Original.**



# MAINTENANCE & REPAIR CHECKLIST

## SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDED REPAIRS

**JOB/FACILITY NAME:**

USARC PA118

**ADDRESS:**

6467 Mike Wood Blvd.

**CITY, STATE, ZIP:**

Conneaut Lake, PA 16316

**SALESMAN SIGNATURE:**

Jesse Selman

DATE:

12/20/2018

**CUSTOMER SIGNATURE:**

DATE:

1